
ANNEXURE H             
  
   

 

24 April 2024 

 

SLC TERM DATES 2025 - PROPOSED 
Term 1     

Staff Return Monday 13 January 08:00 

Student Enrollment Day     

Matrics Monday 13 January  11:00 

Grade 8  Tuesday 14 January 08:00 

Grade 9 – 11 Boarders Return Tuesday 15 January 14:00 

Lessons Resume – All Grades Wednesday 15 January 07:30 

Half Term Wednesday 19 February 12:00 

Lessons Resume Tuesday 25 February 07:30 

School closes Thursday 20 March 12:00 

45 + 2 Days 

Term 2     

Boarders return Monday 7 April 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 8 April 07:30 

Half Term (Easter) Thursday 17 April 13:00 

Lessons Resume Tuesday 23 April 07:30 

School closes Friday 27 June 12:00 

                                                                                           55 + 3 Days 

Term 3     

Boarders return Monday 21 July 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 22 July 07:30 

School closes Friday 26 September 12:00 

49 Days   

Term 4     

Boarders return Monday 13 October 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 14 October 07:30 

School closes Wednesday 3 December 12:00  

Staff finish Friday 5 December 13:00  

37 Days (Total = 186 + 5) 

KEY DATES 2025 

Hatchery Friday – Sunday 17 -- 19 January 14:00 

Grade 8 Induction Ceremony Friday  24 January 13:00 

Grade 8 Hatchery Play Friday 24 January 17:30 

House Athletics Saturday  24 - 25 January 15:00/07:00 

Independent Schools Athletics Thursday   February 07:00 

Louis Trichardt Athletics Friday  February 12:00 

Open Weekend Friday - Saturday 14 - 15 March 15:00 

The WIK Triathlon Sunday 16 March 06:30 

Matric Dance Thursday 20 March 17:00 

Beaulieu Derby (H) Friday - Saturday   14:00/08:00 

Penryn Derby (A) Friday - Saturday   14:00/08:00 

Matric Dinner Friday  17 October 18:00 

Valediction Friday  17 October 10:30 


